



E880397

23 Apr-12 AM 11:37
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: Davis

1 Amend C.S.H.B. No. 2 (house committee report) as follows:

2 (1) On page 3, line 25, strike "(c), and (e)" and substitute
3 "and (c)".

4 (2) On page 4, line 11, add "and" after the semicolon.

5 (3) On page 4, line 13, strike "; and" and substitute "[~~+~~
6 ~~and~~".

7 (4) On page 4, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute the
8 following:

9 [~~(C) the market value of all new improvements to~~
10 ~~the property]~~.

11 (5) Strike page 5, line 24, through page 6, line 3.

12 (6) On page 10, line 21, strike "Section 23.23(c-1), Tax
13 Code, is repealed." and substitute "Sections 23.23(c-1), (e), (f),
14 and (g), Tax Code, are repealed."